Uldaho Law Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-1-2017

Schweitzer Basin v. Schweitzer Fire Dist. Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44249

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Schweitzer Basin v. Schweitzer Fire Dist. Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44249" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All.* 6634. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6634

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

SCHWEITZER BASIN WATER COMPANY,

Petitioner / Respondent

v.

SCHWEITZER FIRE DISTRICT,

Respondent / Appellant

Supreme Court Docket No. 44249 Bonner County Docket No. CV-2015-0000434

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURTOF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BONNER

HONORABLE JUDGE BUCHANAN DISTRICT JUDGE

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN

ANGELA R. MARSHALL

Marshall Law Office	Attorney General
PO Box 1133	BRETT T. DELAGE, ISB #3628
1315 Hwy 2, Suite 3	Division Chief, Consumer Protection
Sandpoint, ID 83864	Judy Geier, ISB #6559
	John Keenan, ISB 3873
Stephen F. Smith, Attorney at Law	Deputy Attorneys General
102 Superior Street	Idaho Dept. of Insurance
PO Box C	PO Box 83720
Sandpoint, ID 83864	Boise, ID 83720-0043
Attorney for Petitioner/Respondent	Attorney for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

ISSUES ON APPEAL

STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
ARGUMENT4
I. The District Court erred in granting Petitioner's Writ of Prohibition4
A. SBWC failed to show SFD did not have jurisdiction to order SBWC to comply with the International Fire Code4
B. SBWC had an adequate remedy at law through the administrative process and judicial review
II. The District Court erred in the award of attorney fees and costs to SWBC
A SFD actions were reasonable interpretation of the International Fire Code and Idaho Law
B. Attorney's fees should not have been awarded outside the case at hand
III. Attorney Fees on Appeal This Court should award reasonable attorney fees and costs to SFD
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bopp v. City of Sandpoint, 110 Idaho 488, 490, 716 P.2d 1260, 1262 (1986)5
Bower v. Morden, 126 Idhao 215, 218, 880 P.2d 245, 248 (1994)5
Crooks v. Maynard, 112 Idaho 312, 319, 732 P.2d 281, 288 (1
Freiburghas v. Freiburghas, 100 Idaho 730, 731, 604 P.2d 1209, 1210 (1980)5
Fischer v. City of Kethcum, 141 Idaho 349, 109 P.3d 10919, 10
Henry vs. Ysursa, 148 Idaho 913 (2008)5, 6
Mauer v. Mitchell, 53 Cal. 289, 292 (1878)
Payette River Property Owners Assoc. 976 P.2d at 483
Ralph Naylor Farms, LLC. V. Latah County, 144 Idaho 806, 172 P.3d 1081 (2007)11
Stein v. Morrison, 9 Idaho 426, 455, 75P.2d 281, 288 (1987)5
Urrutia v. Blaine County, 134 Idaho 353, 361, 2 P.3d 738,746 (2000)9
Wasden v. State Board of Land Commisioners, 150 Idaho 547 (2010)4,10

Statutes

Idaho Code§ 41-253 to 41-269	4
Idaho Code§ 41-2602,	7,8
Idaho Code § 12-117	9, 14
Idaho Code§ 12-121	8

Idaho Court Rules

Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure	74(b)2
